101955793

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office.

10/04/104

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

				Attorney Docket No. 111660				
	Т	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record	the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	А.	Name of conveying party: Yuji NAKURA Hitoshi IMAZU Kazuhiro ASADA  Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A.	Name and address of receiving parties: 1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI I-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU,				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	В.	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
				☐Yes ⊠ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: December 25, 2001						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 25, 2001							
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers atta	ched?	Yes No				
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
	Na	ime: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				Enclosed (Check No. 126834)				
	Αc	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Cred	lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
١.								
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.  Date: January 14, 2002								
	Ja: Th	mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 (6)	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
		Total number of pages	including c	over sheet, attachments, and documents				

01/22/2002 TDIAZ1 00000098 10043182 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012477 FRAME: 0279

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Yu</u>	ji NAKURA	1	_ (5)			
	. ~ .	(2) <u>Hi</u>	toshi IMA	ZU				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3) <u>Ka</u> :	zuhiro AS	SADA			and	
	In <b>ve</b> ntor(s)	(4)						
		other goo signed, assign, t	the under	eration of t able conside signed agree nd set over	erations per	of one dollar paid to each assign, and	r (\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does	
,	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	See Atta	ched Sheet				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			ched Sheet				
		u.S.C. §1	rest for t 100, in the	he United St invention, all divisions	tates of and in al	America as o l applications sub-	right, title defined in 35 ons for patent stitutes, and reissues and the invention	
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>OE</u>	TICAL CONN	NECTOR AND ST	TRUCTURE	OF OPTICAL		
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	CC	ONNECTOR-PA	ACKAGING/MOUN	NTING POR	TION		
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No	. 111660		)			
		for which patent in	n the under n the Unit	rsigned has ( ed States of	(have) ex America	ecuted an ap	plication for	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	December	25, 2001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) II S	applicat	ion Serial <b>N</b> u	umber			
	for filed applications							
which Converto of to to to is	deem necessary.  2) The undersigned reference which may be of and to cooperate of any be necessary ention for Protecti  4) The undersigned that it is that	d agree(s) in conne on of Ind d agree(s) reissue d hereby tters Pate inuing or and hereb	to executection witustrial Properties of reexaminauthorize(ents of the reissue approached and the reis	e all papers h claims or operty or sign all affirm ation a grans) and reque United State pplications that he has (	and document of a vertical and document and a vertical and a verti	ments and peons of the reements. ts which may alid United e Commission ing from sai aid Assignee have) full rie) not execu	riorm any act International be necessary States patent er of Patents d application , as Assignee .ght to convey ited, and will	
to c	omply with the rule his document.  In witness where	s of the U	ited by t	ne undersign	ned on t	the date(s)	opposite the	ž
unde	rsigned name(S).			/ • · · · · · · · · · ·	Λ	1. 4.19	/ CENT )	
Date	December 25, 2001  December 25, 2001  December 25, 2001	Name of In	nventor	bistan h.	· · ·	many	(SEAL	)
Date	December 25, 2001	Name of I	nventor	Nacion		Panda	(SEAL	)
Date	December 25, 2001	Name of I	nventor	roguero		recent -	(SEAL	)
Date	<u>December 25, 2001</u>	Name of I	nventor				(SEAL	)
		F T	~**^n+^r					
		T	~**^n+^n+					
U.S	This assignment s (A. (b) a U.S. Con	hould pref	erably be itside the inc also si	Signed below U.S.A. If an here:	neither,	then it sh	ould be signe	20
	ore at least two wi eeee	13: 1-000						
Dat	e	Witness						

PATENT REEL: 012477 FRAME: 0280

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
  - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

**RECORDED: 01/14/2002** 

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
  - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
  - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012477 FRAME: 0281